

W.P. (Cr.) No. 165 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Rohitashya Roy, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. V. Prabhu Pathak, Advocate

05/02.12.2024 Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that so far

the defect No.8 is concerned, the earlier movement has been disclosed in paragraph No.38 in place of paragraph No.2.

2. In view of his such submission, defect No.8 is ignored.

3. Earlier this matter was listed before the Lawazima Board on 12.04.2024 and 13.05.2024 respectively, however, the defects have not been removed.

4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' further time for removing the surviving defects.

5. Time, as prayed for, is allowed, failing which, this petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/