

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 165 of 2024
(Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None
For the State: Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, SC-V
.....

08/17.07.2025: None appears on behalf of the petitioner even on repeated calls.
This case is adjourned, to be listed after three weeks.

Anu/- (ANANDA SEN, J.)