

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (Cr.) No. 165 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Rohitashya Roy, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, A.C to S.C-V

09 / 19.08.2025 List this case after four weeks.

Ranjeet/
Uploaded

(Ambuj Nath, J)