

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (Cr) No. 165 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal	...		Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : M/s Rohit Roy & Tarun Kr. Mahto, Advocates
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, AC to SC-V

Oral Order

10 / Dated : 12. 02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to file substitution petition with respect to respondent No.5.

Put up this case after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satayendra
Uploaded
13.02.2026