

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (Cr.) No. 165 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Tarun Kumar Mahato, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Kishore Kumar Singh, S.C. V

11/09.04.2026 By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file a substitution petition as the respondent no. 5 has died during the pendency of this writ application.

List this case on 04.05.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

R. Shekhar