

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 165 of 2024

Sajjan Kumar Kejriwal	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

12/04.05.2026 Despite the order dated 09.04.2026, no substitution application has been preferred. Today none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

 List this case on 10th June, 2026.

Shamim/- <i>Uploaded on: 07/05/2026</i>	(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)
--	----------------------------------